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(Terminal)
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1lAnalog Computer] '

(Digital Computer)

(Hybrid Computer)

(General Purpose)

(Special Purpose)

(Main Frame Computer) a

(Workstation)
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(Monitor) (Keyboard)
(Lightpen)
(Mouse)
W orkstation Terminal) 100
(Central Processing Unit)
8
1,000
2. (Mini Computer)
fil 4

[ 500 [ 1
3. (Micro Computer)

(Personal Computer:PC)

Network

«



Accounting

(Application Software Package)

Accounts payable/receivable
Billing

Contractor/construction

Fixed assets

General

Ledger

Professional accounting/billing
Tax

U tility b illing/municipa 1

Banking and finance

Check credit

Commercial loans
Customer information file
Demand Deposit

Financial control/planning
Funds transfer
Installment loans
integrated system
General banking systems
Mortgage loan

On-line terminal control
Saving/time deposits
stock/bond management

Trust accounting
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Database management

Editing and word processing

Indexing

Leter writing/m ailing
Office management aids
Subscription fulfillment
Text/file editing

Word Processing

Educational applications

Administration

Admissions

Career guidance
Computer-aided instruction
Counseling

Financial management
Inventory control

Library circulation control
Response evalution

S kill testing

Student information systems

Test scoring

Energy conservation and management

Engineering and scientific applications

Aerospace
Automotive
Aviation

Chemical
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- Communications
Construction/architecture
Electrical engineering
Flow analysis
Graphic arts
Petroleum/fuel industry
Pipeline networks

Textiles

Facilities security and protection

Farming
Games
Arithm etic
Mathematical
Misical
- Word games
Government
Court administration and scheduling
Patents and trademarks
Public safety
Graphics

Hotel and motel management

Insurance
Contract administration
- Estate planning

Finance/account



Library

Mailing

Financial Planning

Group benifit programs
Independent agents and brokers
Investment portfolio management
Life and health insurance
Mortgage loan systems

Property and liability

Statement generation

Cataloging

Circulation management
Indexing

Interlibrery loan
Medical

Periodicals

Reference

lists

Management sciences

Employee productivity assessment
Forecasting, modeling, and simulation

Project planning and control

Manufacturing

A ctivity planning
Bill-of-materials processing
Customer order survey
Financial operating
Information systems

dob cost control
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Master production scheduling
Material requirement planning
Packaging management

Plant equipment maintenance
Testing and quality control

Tool engineering

Media magement

Medical

Film booking

Film library management

and health care

Admissions/discharge/transfer
Ambulatory care

Appointment scheduling

Blood banks

Claims administration

Payroll and personal

Personal

Employee services and benefits
General payroll
Personnel management

Special payrolls

Astrology

Biorhythms

Health and diet
Hobbies

Household management
Musi c

Sports



Programming aids

Application program development
Conversion

Cross-assemblers
Cross-compilers

Cross-reference lists
Flowcharting

High-level languages
Preprocessors and program generators
Program documentation
Screen-oriented aids

Simulators

Testing and debugging

Real estate management

Sales and

Statistics

distribution

Distributor information systems
Food and beverage systems
Inventory management

Order processing

Real estate

Retai 1 systems

Sales accounting

Sales management
Special-purpose distribution systems
Tracking systems

Warehouse management

Wholesale distributor systems
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Time management

Transportati

Word processing



1aﬂﬁu1§ituu (System Software)

(Type)

Operating systems
Resorce managers

Communication handlers

Performance monitors

Language processors

U tilitie s
Reporting generator
Sort generators
Program development aids
File management systems

Librarians

Data-entry systems

AMANUIN A
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C )

Functions

Program and data read-in

Job scheduling and accounting
Memory management;

resource scheduling (l/o0
devices, channels,
communication devices)
Evalutaing system software
Programming, compiling,
Interpreting, executing
statements in high-level

language

Report preparation

Sorting and merging files
Program development

File and data base management
Tape and program library
managememt

Data preparation
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3)

4)
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10 .

11.

12.

13.

14.

o O o O

5,000
10,000-15,000
20,000-25,000

30,000

5,000
10,000-15,000
20,000-25,000

30,000

5,000
10,000-15,000
20,000-25,000

30,000

5,000
10,000-15,000
20,000-25,000

30,000

Programmer

«

5,000-10,000
15,000-20,000
25,000-30,000

5,000-10,000
15,000-20,000
25,000-30,000

5,000-10,000
15,000-20,000
25,000-30,000

I )
5,000-10,000
15,000-20,000
25,000-30,000

(Programmer/Analyst)

«

/' «
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16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
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Version )
Upgrade Version
Upgrade Version e /
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26. ]
O
27. ]
a %
O
28e* ] (Copy Protection)
( HardLock SoftLock) T
O
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29. 1-2 ]
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........ ] (Package Software) «
........ ]
........ ] « (CASE)
........ ] « (Special Purpose
Software)
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2) Look and Feel 1'
3) User Interface
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«

Driver

(Thai Language Word Processor)
(Other Language Word Processor)
(Graphic and Presentation)

| «

(Computer-aided-Software-engineering)

(Computer-aided Instruction)

i (Accounting System)
(DataBase)
VErsion /. fu s
' / , Upgrade Version ( Version
« Version i,
«
«
/
P
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11.

12.
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8086-8088 XT

AT 80286

AT 80386

AT 80486

Operating System Environment System
DCs Version ...

Windows Version .......cccoceeeeenen.

Ram . Mb/Kb
Dot Metrix /
) Laser// s s 20\ LN /
Monochorme
VGA/Mono VGA
y £ o 1
Floppy Disk 5 1/4 (DSDD) ~
1 . £ 0 1
Floppy Disk 5 1/4 (DSHD) ~
Floppy Disk 3 1/2 (OSDD)

0
Floppy Disk 3 1/2 (bSHD) =~ ...
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

o O o d

o 0O 0O O O

|

Copy Protection

Hmaroml e

O
Harddisk
O
......................... Mb/Kb
Local Area Network (Lan) Version
/ O /
Hardware
O
Hardware O Card
O Hardlock
' Hardware

Training manual
Reference manual

Reference card

Lan
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22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

«

Source Code e,

,« (Project Documentation)

O |

Version .............. Y —— N S |
CASE Software
O CASE

O «

(Hardware)
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29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
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«
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( Software )
Basic Interpreter/Complie e,
Assembly COMPIlET e
Cobol COMPIlET e e

C/C+/C++ Compiler

Pascal COMPIlET e
FoxBase COMPII T e
dBase COMPLIET e
Fortran COMPII T i

(User Interface)

User Interface

User Interface

O
« Version e
'« Version ... ( / /)
Upgrade Version 1o ( /)
B« Version ( N
Hardware
Software
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(Analysis) .. %
(Design) ..oooccccviviieee, %
(Coding) ..oveeeeiivieeee, %
(Testing) .eeeeeeviies %
(Implove and Implementation) ... %
(Documentation) .....ccccoccveeeinnen %
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100 %
Beta test
O
( 1)
/
................................................ /
.................................................... /
Upgrade Version
Copy
COPY  tiieeiee
Hardware e
O
= (
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Version

K e
0
O e
)T
)) ' e
)
/
O
«
( ) Version
Version
Version
1 (New Work Force Training Period)
£
?
O Mouse
O What You See Is What You Get (WYSIWYG)
O Macro
0 (Help)
O
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58.
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60.

61.

62.
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(LAN)
/ ( 1 )
Pull Down Menu
Prompt
(Dedicated keys) Function keys Menu
(Dedicated words)
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Version ...
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Source Code
Source Code
Algorithms
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